NAH 8254
H72304ad | 07/2026 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72304
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73303
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258
Video	 https://youtu.be/CyN6xyg-A2A

18) Accessory options UL, EX  are mutually exclusive
19) Customer-specific label not allowed ​
Ordering information/Type code
​ ​ Damping​ Seal​
Code Pressure connection Ø 1.0 mm
(Code 40)
Ø 0.4 mm
(Code 44)
FKM
(Code 61)
EPDM
(Code 63)
NBR
(Code 83)
17 G1/4“ male, Seal: DIN 3869     
15 G1/4“ male, with integrated damping Ø 0.5 mm,
Seal: DIN 3869
​ ​   
53 G1/4“ male (Manometer) EN 837 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
54 G1/8“ male DIN 3852-E     ​
30 1/4“ NPT male   ​ ​ ​
43 1/8“ NPT male   ​ ​ ​
68 3/8“-24UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty)     ​
24 7/16“-20UNF female, SAE J512 with valve opener ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
44 7/16“-20UNF female, SAE J512 without valve opener ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
18 7/16“-20UNF male, DIN 3866 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
69 7/16“-20UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty)     ​
67 9/16“-18UNF-2A male, SAE J1926-2 (Heavy Duty)     ​
19 R1/4“ male, DIN 3858   ​ ​ ​
20 R1/4“ male, DIN 2999   ​ ​ ​
16 R1/8“ male, DIN 3858   ​ ​ ​
32 M10x1 male, DIN EN ISO 6149-2    ​ ​
70 M10x1 male, ISO 9974-2    ​ ​
64 M12x1 male, DIN EN ISO 6149-2   ​ ​ ​
65 M12x1.25 male, DIN EN ISO 6149-2   ​ ​ ​
49 M12x1.5 male, DIN EN ISO 9974-2    ​ ​
31 M14x1.5 male DIN EN ISO 6149-2    ​ ​
Compatibility matrix pressure connection and accessories
NAH 8254
www.trafag.com6 / 17H72304ad | 07/2026
1) Upon request, whereas minimum order quantities may apply
2) Only with electrical connections 32, 35 with shielded cable and 22, 24, 08, 88, only for pressure ranges ≥ 2 bar
Code Cut-off
frequency fG
Rise time
(10 ... 90 % nominal pressure)
Output signal​
​ ​ ​ 4 ... 20 mA 0.5 ... 4.5 VDC
ratiometric
0 ... 6 VDC 0 ... 10 VDC
GA 1) 11 Hz 32 ms x x - -
GS 1) 2) 14 kHz 29 µs x - - -
GU 1) 2) 20 kHz 18 µs - x - -
Standard specification 350 Hz  1 ms x x x x
Signal processing
​ Combination with UL
Measuring range All ranges on datasheet
Sensor All codes on datasheet
Pressure connection All codes on datasheet
Electrical connection All codes on datasheet
Output signal All codes on datasheet
Accessories All codes except GA, GS and GU
Ordering information: Possible type code combinations for UL-listed versions
1) In combination with EX: on request
Conformity EN 60079-0, EN 60079-7
Classification II 3 G Ex ec IIC T5 Gc
-25°C ≤ Ta ≤ 85°C
Electrical connections Codes 32 and 35 (M12x1, 4-pole and 5-pole)
Electrical outputs Codes 19, 171), 26 1) and 13 1)
Mandatory mating connector Mating connector with metallic housing (accessory 35 fulfils the criteria)
Included accessory Enhanced condensation protection (CP)
Ex Zone 2 – Possible combinations and requirements
NAH 8254
www.trafag.com7 / 17H72304ad | 07/2026
Product No. Type Code Pressure
range [bar]
Overpressure
max. [bar]
Supply
[VDC]
Accuracy @
25°C typ. [%]
NAH0.2A 8254 68 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 0.2 1.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.8
NAH0.4A 8254 69 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 0.4 1.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.8
NAH0.6A 8254 70 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 0.6 1.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.8
NAH1.0A 8254 71 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 1.0 2 9 ... 32 ± 0.6
NAH1.6A 8254 73 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 1.6 3.2 9 ... 32 ± 0.6
NAH2.5A 8254 75 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 2.5 7.5 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH4.0A 8254 76 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 4 12 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH6.0A 8254 77 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 6 18 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH10.0A 8254 78 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 10 30 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH16.0A 8254 79 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 16 48 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH25.0A 8254 80 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 25 75 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH40.0A 8254 81 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 40 120 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH100.0A 8254 83 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 100 300 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH250.0A 8254 74 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 250 750 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH400.0A 8254 84 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 400 1000 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
NAH600.0A 8254 86 2317 32 0000 0000 19 33 44 61 0 ... 600 1500 9 ... 32 ± 0.3
​​
Standard configurations
NAH 8254
www.trafag.com8 / 17H72304ad | 07/2026
Name Standard setting
(accessory ZS)
Value range Short
name
Customer
adjustment
(accessory ZC)
Switch point SP1 (hysteresis mode)
Upper switch point FH1 (window mode)
75 % Measuring range > RP1, FL1 (2 ... 99 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
SP1 ​
Reset point RP1 (hysteresis mode)
Lower switch point FL1 (window mode)
25 % Measuring range < SP1, FH1 (1 ... 98 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
RP1 ​
Switch point SP2 (hysteresis mode)
Upper switch point FH2 (window mode)
75 % Measuring range > RP2, FL2 (2 ... 99 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
SP2 ​
Reset point RP2 (hysteresis mode)
Lower switch point FL2 (window mode)
25 % Measuring range < SP2, FH2 (1 ... 98 %)
Hysteresis ≥ 1 % FS
RP2 ​
Switch point delay time SP1 / RP1
(hysteresis mode)
Switch point delay time FH1 / FL1
(window mode)
0 0; approx. 2x [ms],
x = 3, 4 ... 16
dS1 ​
Switch point delay time SP2 / RP2
(hysteresis mode)
Switch point delay time FH2 / FL2
(window mode)
0 0; approx. 2x [ms],
x = 3, 4 ... 16
dS2 ​